CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA

RESOLUTION 85— 4/
A Resolution Awarding the Pioneer Avenue
Reconstruction Project to Herndon & Herndon,
Inc. in the Unit Price Contract Amount of
$1,897,284.88 and Authorizing the City Manager
to Sign the Appropriate Documents.

WHEREAS, the City of Homer held a public bid opening for-the
Pioheer Avenue Reconstruction Project on April 11, 1985 at 2:00 p.m.
at the Homer City Hall; and

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible bidder was the firm of Herndon
& Herndon, Inc.;

WHEREAS, Herndon & Herndon's bid is broken down as follows:
I. Total Base Bid $1,721,741.40

II. Additive Alternates

d. Street Lighting 141,636.68
e. Proctor's Store Site 11,027.00
f. Thermoplastic Pavement Markings 22,880.80
III. Total Bid (Base & Alternates) $1,897,284.08

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the
City of Homer, Alaska that the Pioneer Avenue Reconstruction Project
be awarded in the unit price contract amount of $1,897,284.80 and that
the City Manager be authorized to sign the appropriate documents.

DATED at Homer, Alaska this 22nd day of April, 1985.

CITY OF HOMER

h
LR
[P vomesl

Wayne Kessler, Mayor

ATTEST:

K o) s d

Kathleen Herold, City Clerk




